

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6691	TITLE: Auxiliary Power for Well Station No. 10	COST: \$98,400.62
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
The DBE goal was waived due to the lack of subcontracting opportunity.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure an auxiliary power for well station number 10 from Aiken-Harper Electrical Services in the amount of \$98,400.62. The auxiliary power will be installed in well station number 10 used by the Water and Supply Treatment plant to provide water in an extended power outage conditions. This well is considered to be a critical point of water provision and requires an auxiliary power source to accommodate a power outage.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Aiken-Harper Electrical Services (Garden City, GA)^(D) \$98,400.62

A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 274 Total Received: 1

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No